

SPM7000106 Highway Lighting  
COMMENTS/RESPONSE FROM REVIEW

.....  
anonymous

Comments: (1-30-23) Add pay items.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Kim Gutierrez  
Work Phone: 9549341209  
E-Mail: [kim.gutierrez@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:kim.gutierrez@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (2-9-23) Overall - Would it be better to define or refer to “sign assemblies” instead of “signs” to differentiate the whole item from any parts? Are “supports” meant to include items like wind bars (Z bars and other mounting/support brackets)? Should we be using column or post throughout (define that they may be used interchangeably)? 700-1.1 ...replacement or repair of sign assemblies or components, and ..... “damaged signs” as currently worded, consider removing “damaged” (what about faded signs, are they considered damaged?) 700-1.1.1 Sign Replacement: could reference complete sign assemblies or list that the replacement includes panels, all supports, foundations and hardware necessary to complete the installation 700-1.1.2 Sign Repairs – is this meant specifically for the sign panel or the overall assembly or sign/post combination, with or without the foundation? The next item discusses foundation repairs, but there is not another item in this section for column repairs. Which of these would describe standing up a sign that has been knocked and just needs to be reattached at the supports? 700-9.1 Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, 700-9.2 Multi-Column Ground Sign Assembly – not clear if foundation/columns included as part of the assembly 700-9.17 Sign Repair – does “assembly” include foundation (or should foundation be excluded from this item)? 700-9.20 Sign Support Repair – “sign support” is referenced throughout, is this meant to refer solely to the column / supporting structure or is this to include required wind beams as well (behind the sign panel) 700-10.16 Sign Support Foundation – depending on how “support” is defined and used, not all supports need a foundation, perhaps this should be “column or post foundation” (column/post may need to be defined/consistently used throughout)

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*